Parents' Evenings
Our next Parents’' Evenings will be on
Thursday 27 February 4.30 pm - 7.00 pm. and
Monday 2 March 3.30 pm - 6.00 pm
You are welcome to bring your infant school children to this
meeting if you wish.

T Tuesday 25th February — Monday 2nd March
Come to O“rIR & Open after school and during

3 BOOK F

: Parents' Evenings
15 W & Lots of exciting, high quality books for sale

e
Py

’ Coronavirus/COVID 19

World Book Day will take place on Thursday Yy Yty
5th March. There will be activities going

on in school all day to celebrate books. It isan ﬁg
opportunity for children to come to school dressed L2 “ DAY
up as a book character if they would like to do so.
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A reminder of the simple steps that have a impact on the spread of this
type of respiratory virus—regular handwashing with soap and water or
use alcohol sanitiser if handwashing facilities are not available and

using a tissue when we sneeze or cough and then binning it to 'Catch it,
Kill it, Bin it'. We will continue to remind the children of these simple
hygiene steps. Please remind them at home too.
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Up coming dates during the Spring and Summer Terms

27th February—3rd March
: Book Fair after school

Thursday 27th February

: Parents’ Evening 4.30pm - 7pm
Monday 2nd March
: Parents’ Evening 3.30pm - 6pm

: W/c 9th March
: Science and Technology Week

Friday 13th March
: Walk a mile for Sports Relief

: Thursday 2nd April 9am

: Easter Service at St Laurence Church

. Parents/carers are most welcome to walk
: with us to St Laurence Church and join us

: for the service. The children can wear an :

. Easter bonnet.

Friday 3rd April
Break up for Easter holidays

Monday 20th April
Back to school

Thursday 7th May
Mayoral Elections—school closed

Friday 8th May
Early Spring Bank Holiday—school closed

May 25th—May 29th
Half term

Saturday 13th June
PTA Summer Fair

Tuesday 16th June

YR Sports 9.15am
Wednesday 17th June

Y1 Sports 9.15am
Thursday 18th June

Y2 Sports 9.15am
Tuesday 14th July

Parents’ Evening 3.30pm - 6pm

Friday 17th July
Non-uniform day for the PTA
Break up for the Summer holidays

Friday 13th March

Walk a mile for Sports Relief
Children can wear sports clothes to school and bring money for Sports Relief.
We will be walking a mile around Victoria Park in the afternoon and parents and carers are welcome
to join us. Look out for further information.

Easter Celebration Week Monday 30 March - Friday 3 April 2020

Easter is a very important time of the year for us. As well as the Easter activities in
the classrooms during the week, we will also have the following:

A Decorate an Egg Competition - entries may be brought into
school on Monday 30, Tuesday 31 March or Wednesday 1 April,
labelled with the child's name and class. Pre-school, junior and
adult entries are welcome! Judging will take place after school
on Wednesday 1 April for each age group and winners will be
announced at the Easter Service on Thursday 2 April.

Easter bonnets may be brought into school on the morning of
Thursday 2 April. The children will be wearing their bonnets as
we walk o Church (weather permitting) so please ensure

your child will be able to walk safely whilst wearing their bonnet.

Many thanks to the PTA for providing the prizes for all the
exciting Easter events.




